36 INCOME TAX PAYABLE

Group Company
As at 31st March 2024 2023 2024 2023

Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.

 Balance at the beginning of the  year  4,366,626  7,466,016  13,303  13,303
 Transferred from Income tax receivable  (Note 23)  (1,136,646)  -  -   -
 Provision for the year  5,947,558  15,857,564  -   -
 Under provision of previous year  10,950,901  -  (13,303)
 Payment made during the year  (15,933,182)  (18,956,954)  -
 Balance at the end of the year  4,195,257  4,366,626  -   13,303

37 RESTATEMENT
 The Company elected to voluntarily change its accounting policy relating to the measurement of investment in Joint venture in

separate financial statements from fair value to cost method in accordance with SLFRS 11 - "Joint Arrangement" from 1 April
2023.

 The Company changed its accounting policy relating to the measurement of investment in joint venture in order to improve the
presentation of the overall financial  statements and comply with the Group accounting policy.

110 Ceylon Hotels Corporation PLC

Notes to the Financial Statements

37.1 Statement of financial position

Impact of accounting policy change
1 April 2022 As previously

 reported
Adjustment As restated

Investment in Joint Venture  309,497,174  (184,167,021)  125,330,153
Other assets  1,517,458,534  -   1,517,458,534
Total Assets  1,826,955,708  (184,167,021)  1,642,788,687

Stated capital  362,610,821  -   362,610,821
Fair value through OCI reserve  184,167,021  (184,167,021)  -
Other reserves  80,804,986  -   80,804,986
Total Equity  627,582,828  (184,167,021) 443,415,807

Total liabilities  1,199,372,880  -   1,199,372,880

Impact of accounting policy change
31 March 2023 As previously

 reported
Adjustment As restated

Investment in Joint Venture  309,497,174  (184,167,021)  125,330,153
Other assets  1,614,282,810  -   1,614,282,810
Total Assets  1,923,779,984  (184,167,021)  1,739,612,963

Stated capital  362,610,821  -   362,610,821
Fair value through OCI reserve  184,167,021  (184,167,021)  -
Other reserves  43,443,732  -   43,443,732
Total Equity  590,221,574  (184,167,021)  406,054,553

Total liabilities  1,333,558,410  -   1,333,558,410

37.2 Statement of Other Comprehensive Income
 There is no impact on the Statement of Other Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31 March 2023.

 There is no material impact on the Group’s basic or diluted earnings per share and no impact on the total operating, investing or
financing cash flows for the year ended 31 March 2023.

38 CONTINGENT LIABILITIES
38.1 Company
 There were no material contingent liabilities for the Company other than those disclosed below, as at the balance sheet date.

Name Nature  Case No.

A.M. Jayathilleke Money recovery DMR 3389/15 (District court of Colombo)